6184 FILED NO AUD \$ R.M.F. 800K 2003 PAGE 6184 2003 OCT 14 PM 3: 55 C COMPUTER RECORDED Prepared by: Sandy Corkrean, Union State Bank, 201 West Court Avenue, Winterset, Iowa 50273 (345) 462-2761 TY, 10WA

、 .....

## AGREEMENT FOR EXTENSION OF MORTGAGE

Whereas, on the <u>1st</u> day of <u>November, 1993</u>, <u>James C. Hogue and Christy L. Hogue</u>, <u>Husband and Wife</u> executed to <u>UNION STATE BANK</u>, <u>WINTERSET</u>, <u>IOWA</u> a certain note dated on that day for the sum of <u>Sixty-</u> <u>seven Thousand Five Hundred and no/100--(\$67,500.00</u>) DOLLARS, payable on the <u>1st day of November</u>, <u>A.D.</u>, <u>1996</u>, and at the same time the said <u>James C. Hogue and Christy L. Hogue</u> executed to the said <u>UNION STATE</u> <u>BANK</u> a mortgage bearing even date with the said note, upon real estate described in said mortgage as security for payment of said note, which mortgage was recorded in the office of the Recorder of <u>Madison</u> County, Iowa, on the <u>1st day of November</u>, <u>A.D.</u>, <u>1993</u>, at <u>4:20</u> o'clock <u>P.</u> M., in Book <u>169</u> of Mortgages, on page <u>466</u> and,

Whereas, James C. Hogue and Christy L. Hogue is now the owner of the real estate described in said Mortgage and,

Whereas, there remains unpaid on the principal of said mortgage the sum of <u>Forty-six Thousand Eight</u> <u>Hundred Thirty Nine and 79/100------(\$46,839.79) DOLLARS</u>, and,

Whereas, the said makers have agreed with the holder of said mortgage to extend the time of payment

## thereon,

DATED this <u>10th</u> day of <u>October</u>, A.D., <u>2003</u>. STATE OF IOWA, MADISON COUNTY, as:

On the <u>1444</u> day of <u>October</u> A.D., <u>2003</u> before me a Notary Public in and for the County of Madison, State of Iowa, personally appeared <u>James C. Hogue and Christy Hogue</u> to me known to the person(s) named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed.

non Notary Public in and for Madison County, Iowa.

**DUANE GORDON** My Commission Expires 17 -0

The undersigned borrower(s) hereby acknowledge a receipt of this instrument.

James C. Hogue